
                                        Government Engineering College Thrissur
 
GECTCR/2017/2024-D2                                                                                    08-07-2024

 SHORT TENDER NOTICE SHORT TENDER NOTICE

 Sealed tenders are invited for Purchase of 1.5-Ton inverter split Air conditioner (5 Nos) in Structural 
Engineering Research room & Seminar hall of Civil Engineering Department
Approximate cost Approximate cost ₹ 3,54000/- 3,54000/-                                                                                              
                                                                                         

Si No Item Specification Quantity

1

Supply,Installation,Testing and commissioning of 1.5 ton inverter split Air-
conditioner with cooling capacity suitable for wall mounting,fitted with
hermetically sealed rotary compressor,operating on refrigerant R-
22/Non CFC,suitable for operation on 230v,50Hz,Single phase,AC supply
with cordless remote control etc. complete as required.
 
Minimum start rating-5

5

   The envelopes containing the tender should bear the superscription “Tender No.D2/18/24-25D2/18/24-25  due on due on 
08/08/202408/08/2024 at 2 p m at 2 p m   and should be addressed to the Principal, Government. Engineering. College, Thrissur,
Kerala..

   Last date for receipt of tenders will be 08/08/202408/08/2024    atat 2.00 pm 2.00 pm Late tenders will not be accepted. The 
tenders will  be  opened  at Government Engineering College Thrissur   on 09/08/2024 at09/08/2024 at     2 2.00 PM.00 PM in the
presence of such of the tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. Intending
tenderers may, on application to the Principal, Govt. Engineering. College, Thrissur, obtain the requisite tender
forms on which tenders should be submitted. Application for the tender form should be accompanied by a cash
remittance  of   Rs.472/-(400+18%GST) Rs.472/-(400+18%GST) + postal charge+ postal charge which is the price fixed for a form/set of forms and
which is not refundable under any circumstances. The tender forms are not transferable. Sale of tender forms
will be closed at  2.00 pm on 2.00 pm on 08/08/202408/08/2024     Cheques, postage stamps, etc., will not be accepted towards the cost
of forms, nor will the forms be sent per V.P.P.

  Tenders should be accompanied by an EMD of 1%, i.e., ₹ 35403540/-, of the amount by DD drawn in favour of the
Principal, Government Engineering College, Thrissur, with an agreement in Kerala stamp paper worth s. 220220/-.
Details can be obtained from the Govt. Engineering College Office during normal business hours.           

 

Place:Thrissur 
                                                                                                                 Principal,

 

Copy to,
1. Notice Board
2. Jikil Joseph,Asst.Prof Civil Engineering  Department 
3.HoD Civil dept 

GECTCR/2017/2024-D2 I/108428/2024



4.OC

 

                                   
                                                                    
                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                
                  

 

GECTCR/2017/2024-D2 I/108428/2024


		Sample Info
	2024-07-08T14:45:02+0530
	LIJO VINCENT




